
FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 14 MAY 2022

R1 14 May 2022 | Bordeaux Le Bouscat | JONATHAN BESSE HANDICAP
Distance: 1900m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,000
6:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 487289
	 2	 082070
	 3	 184999
	 4	 120038
	 5	 700682
	 6	 473450
	 7	 525041
	 8	 876028
	 9	 925203
	10	 809502
	11	 000000
	12	 720040
	13	 909005

NOT A LADY
THE MAGIC MAN (FR)
CHIEF’S APP
KENSHOW
BECQUANON (FR)
QUEEN LIBERTY (FR)
JOE BLINING (FR)
MR BOLD
WINMAN IN GREY
DJANNABI (FR)
KUKO (IRE)
SILVER POKER
RHUMTEQCAHOUTTE (FR)

60
59.5
58.5
58
58
57.5
57
57
56.5
56.5
56
54
54

8
1
7
3
12
9
4
10
2
6
5
13
11

G SANCHEZ  1.5 
A MEROU  1.5 
A WERLE
A GAVILAN
T PAUQUET  1.5 
A CRASTUS
MLLE G M PARAYRE  1.5 
C CADEL
F VERON
M EON  1.5 
V SEGUY
M FOULON
G GUEDJ-GAY

F SANCHEZ
J PIEDNOEL
MME M DEFONTAINE
MME C GAVILAN
O TRIGODET
O TRIGODET
M ROLDAN
O TRIGODET
A DE WATRIGANT
D MORISSON
J ROMERO
D CHENU
J PIEDNOEL

7
5
9
7
6
6
6
6
6
5
5
8
4

G
G
M
M
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR

61
--
46
55
48
53
53
68
56
--
--
48
--

	40-�1�-6-3
	14-�0�-2-1
	59-�3�-5-7
	61-�5�-5-4
	31-�2�-3-2
	33-�3�-2-3
	36-�2�-4-2
	40-�2�-3-3
	55-�4�-6-6
	15-�1�-1-0
	14-�0�-0-0
	99-�4�-5-7
	 6-�0�-0-0

$39,029
$8,715
$65,701
$69,793
$29,203
$40,443
$34,915
$37,319
$82,192
$9,218
$848
$72,899
$504

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	13-�1�-1-3
	4-�0�-0-0
	14-�1�-2-0
	9-�1�-1-2
	6-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-0-2
	6-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 NOT A LADY Trainer: F Sanchez Barrier: 8 Total: 40-1-6-3 Prize Money: $39,029
Jockey: G Sanchez (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 16-0-1-0 Track: 8-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-1-4-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Meshaheer (USA) Dam: Lady Apples (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 38-1-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 24-1-5-3 Last Win: 11/05/20 (733 Days)
Owner: F Sanchez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 03Sep21	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Guedj-gay	 52.5	 $--	 Fly D’aspe	 1:41.85		  ........ 6¼................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 12	 04Oct21	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	 8]	 M Forest	 52.5	 $--	 Swiss Bank	 1:33.40		  ........ 6¼............................ Toulouse
2 of 14	 30Oct21	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 6]	 G Sanchez	 59	 $--	 Ippling	 1:36.30		  ........ 1¼...................................Pau
8 of 13	 16Nov21	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 G Guedj-gay	 54	 $--	 Midnight Shine	 1:41.70		  ........... 9............................ Toulouse
9 of 14	 11Dec21	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 1]	 G Guedj-gay	 59.5	 $--	 Baileys Balle	 1:34.30		  ........... 4...................................Pau

2 THE MAGIC MAN (FR) Trainer: J Piednoel Barrier: 1 Total: 14-0-2-1 Prize Money: $8,715
Jockey: A Merou (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zanzibari (USA) Dam: Magical Flower (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Briancon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 17Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G T De Prevaux	 55	 $--	 Plontier	 2:34.30		  ........ 6¾...................................Pau
2 of 12	 28Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 7]	 G T De Prevaux	 59	 $--	 Plateado	 2:31.50		  ..........nk...................................Pau
14 of 16	 24Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 A Madamet	 53.5	 $--	 Dojo	 2:56.49		  ........ 8¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 18	 12Apr22	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 G T De Prevaux	 53.5	 $--	 Orri	 2:03.25		  ........ 4¼................. La Teste de Buch
10 of 17	 27Apr22	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 51.5	 $--	 Lili Blue	 2:35.50		  ........ 8¼................. La Teste de Buch

3 CHIEF’S APP Trainer: Mme M Defontaine Barrier: 7 Total: 59-3-5-7 Prize Money: $65,701
Jockey: A Werle WT: 58.5 Good: 27-1-4-3 Track: 6-0-1-0

9yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 24-2-5-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-1-3
Sire: Air Chief Marshal (IRE) Dam: Appearance (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 41-2-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-2 Last Win: 06/07/21 (312 Days)
Owner: Mme M Defontaine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 25Jul21	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 9]	 V Seguy	 56	 $--	 Levant	 2:01.42		  ........ 3¾................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 11	 25Aug21	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 V Seguy	 53	 $--	 Dann	 2:12.30		  .......... ¾...................................Dax
9 of 12	 19Sep21	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	12]	 V Seguy	 59.5	 $--	 Silver Silent	 2:11.08		  ........ 9¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
9 of 16	 30Oct21	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 11	 [	15]	 V Seguy	 56	 $--	 Fiamelca Doloise	 2:31.80		  ........ 7¾...................................Pau
9 of 16	 24Mar22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 D Santiago	 60	 $--	 Honeymoon	 2:13.84		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud

4 KENSHOW Trainer: Mme C Gavilan Barrier: 3 Total: 61-5-5-4 Prize Money: $69,793
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 58 Good: 26-2-3-3 Track: 5-0-0-0

7yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 20-4-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Show Gorb (SPA) (SPA) J+H: 20-2-3-1 Turf: 53-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 29-1-1-1 Last Win: 11/12/21 (154 Days)
Owner: Mme C Gavilan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 26Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 2]	 A Gavilan	 57.5	 $--	 Inseo	 1:39.70		  ........ 1¼...................................Pau
13 of 15	 14Feb22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $--	 Le Havre Dream Up	 1:45.90		  ...... 29¾............................ Toulouse
11 of 11	 18Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Merille	 53	 $--	 Parabak	 2:17.60		  ...... 26¾............................ Toulouse
3 of 17	 12Apr22	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	11]	 Lily Le Pemp	 58.5	 $--	 Selly	 2:03.56		  ........ 3¼................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 14	 30Apr22	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Merille	 59	 $--	 Salsa Doloise	 1:31.50		  ........ 1¾...............................Tarbes
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5 BECQUANON (FR) Trainer: O Trigodet Barrier: 12 Total: 31-2-3-2 Prize Money: $29,203
Jockey: T Pauquet (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 13-1-2-0 Track: 7-1-0-0

6yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-2-0
Sire: Denon (USA) Dam: Khayriya (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 23-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Last Win: 17/04/21 (392 Days)
Owner: O O Trigodet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 14Dec21	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	16]	 A Crastus	 52.5	 $--	 Glaer	 2:02.20		  ........ 5¼...................................Pau
10 of 14	 10Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Xarun	 2:02.50		  ........ 8¾...................................Pau
6 of 13	 02Feb22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Xarun	 2:05.10		  ........ 7½...................................Pau
8 of 16	 27Feb22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	15]	 G Mosse	 59	 $--	 Goji Berry	 -- --- --		  ........ 1¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 17	 12Apr22	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 T Pauquet	 58.5	 $--	 Selly	 2:03.56		  ........ 1¼................. La Teste de Buch

6 QUEEN LIBERTY (FR) Trainer: O Trigodet Barrier: 9 Total: 33-3-2-3 Prize Money: $40,443
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57.5 Good: 13-0-2-1 Track: 5-0-0-1

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-2
Sire: Air Chief Marshal (IRE) Dam: Liberty In Love (FR) J+H: 6-0-0-1 Turf: 33-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-0-1 Last Win: 21/08/21 (266 Days)
Owner: Jl Raymond

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 04Oct21	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 12	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Ma Petite Toscane	 1:41.10		  ........ 3½............................ Toulouse
3 of 13	 12Nov21	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Alienor	 2:16.83		  .......... ¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 16	 27Feb22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Goji Berry	 -- --- --		  ........Lnk............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 17	 12Apr22	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Selly	 2:03.56		  ........ 3¾................. La Teste de Buch
12 of 16	 25Apr22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $--	 Charm King	 1:42.50		  ........ 6½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

7 JOE BLINING (FR) Trainer: M Roldan Barrier: 4 Total: 36-2-4-2 Prize Money: $34,915
Jockey: Mlle G M Parayre (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 16-0-2-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 13-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Kentucky Dynamite (USA) Dam: Pomposa (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 32-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-2-1 Last Win: 22/04/22 (22 Days)
Owner: M Alonso Roldan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 05Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Eon	 58	 $--	 Ma Nostalgie	 2:32.70		  ......... hd...................................Pau
5 of 16	 17Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J Zambudio Perez	 60	 $--	 Islandor	 2:32.70		  ........ 6¼...................................Pau
13 of 14	 04Feb22	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 Mlle G M Parayre	 59	 $--	 Is Sur Tille	 2:33.90		  ........ 8¾...................................Pau
4 of 10	 01Apr22	 SSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 J Zambudio	 55.5	 $--	 Ramiriqui	 2:27.52		  ...... 20¼..................... San Sebastian
1 of 8	 22Apr22	 SSB	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 J Zambudio	 57.5	 $--	 Boujoc	 2:39.00		  ......... 10..................... San Sebastian

8 MR BOLD Trainer: O Trigodet Barrier: 10 Total: 40-2-3-3 Prize Money: $37,319
Jockey: C Cadel WT: 57 Good: 19-1-1-0 Track: 7-0-0-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 20-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-0-2
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Supergirl (USA) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 39-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-2-3 Last Win: 06/02/20 (828 Days)
Owner: M Fabre/o Trigodet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 12Nov21	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J Grosjean	 60	 $--	 Alienor	 2:16.83		  ........ 3¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 11	 10Feb22	 MDM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Werle	 59.5	 $--	 Usain Best	 1:39.60		  ........ 5¾...................Mont De Marsan
12 of 16	 27Feb22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 27	 [	14]	 A Werle	 58.5	 $--	 Goji Berry	 -- --- --		  ........ 4¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 15	 26Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	13]	 C Cadel	 58	 $--	 Baqdad	 2:16.00		  .......... ¾............................ Toulouse
8 of 16	 16Apr22	 TOU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 7]	 C Cadel	 58	 $--	 Grisgrises	 2:12.40		  ........ 6¼............................ Toulouse

9 WINMAN IN GREY Trainer: A De Watrigant Barrier: 2 Total: 55-4-6-6 Prize Money: $82,192
Jockey: F Veron WT: 56.5 Good: 20-1-3-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 23-3-3-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Cinder’s Post (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 49-4-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 31-3-2-3 Last Win: 13/12/20 (517 Days)
Owner: B De Watrigant/a Darroux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 08Feb21	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	14]	 G Millet	 58	 $--	 Blocking Bet	 2:49.39		  ........... 1............................ Marseille 
5 of 15	 21Feb21	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	11]	 M Grandin	 59	 $--	 Holbox	 2:39.98		  ........ 4¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 12	 08Mar21	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $--	 Mejaen	 2:50.85		  .......... ¾............................ Marseille 
12 of 12	 14Jul21	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 59.5	 $--	 Galaxie Quest	 2:53.40		  ...... 26¼...................... Aix-Les-Bains
3 of 12	 05Apr22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 57.5	 $--	 Tarcenay	 2:37.00		  ..........nk............................ Toulouse

10 DJANNABI (FR) Trainer: D Morisson Barrier: 6 Total: 15-1-1-0 Prize Money: $9,218
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj (UK) Dam: Darjana (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 15-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 15/02/21 (453 Days)
Owner: Mme S Morisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 18	 16Apr21	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 7]	 V Seguy	 60	 $--	 Canada	 2:00.13		  ........ 9¾................. La Teste de Buch
9 of 14	 02May21	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 5]	 C Cadel	 60	 $--	 Javea	 1:35.30		  ........ 5¼...............................Tarbes
5 of 13	 15May21	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 1]	 C Cadel	 57	 $--	 Victory Cat	 1:41.80		  ........ 1¾............................ Toulouse
12 of 15	 14Feb22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Lily Le Pemp	 59.5	 $--	 La Miss	 1:45.80		  ...... 14¼............................ Toulouse
2 of 16	 13Apr22	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Eon	 57.5	 $--	 Golden Rash	 2:17.43		  ......... hd...............Senonnes-Pouance
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11 KUKO (IRE) Trainer: J Romero Barrier: 5 Total: 14-0-0-0 Prize Money: $848
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 56 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dragon Pulse (IRE) Dam: Desert Of Gold (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Calderon Romero

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	 31Dec21	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Loaiza	 55.5	 $--	 Ice Ken	 2:30.20		  ...... 44¼...................................Pau
11 of 15	 10Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	15]	 N M  Lopes Duarte	 56	 $--	 Giovanni Dal Ponte	 2:01.90		  ........ 5½...................................Pau
10 of 13	 02Feb22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Loaiza	 59	 $--	 Xarun	 2:05.10		  ...... 14½...................................Pau
14 of 15	 14Feb22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 C Loaiza	 57.5	 $--	 Le Havre Dream Up	 1:45.90		  ...... 42¾............................ Toulouse
98 of 17	 12Apr22	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Cadel	 56.5	 $--	 Selly	 2:03.56		  ...... 28½................. La Teste de Buch

12 SILVER POKER Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 13 Total: 99-4-5-7 Prize Money: $72,899
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 54 Good: 43-0-3-4 Track: 8-1-2-1

8yo bay br fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 16-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Policy Maker (IRE) Dam: Silver Diane (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 77-4-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 41-4-2-3 Last Win: 29/10/20 (562 Days)
Owner: Mme D Leguillon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 27Feb22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	 9]	 M Foulon	 54.5	 $--	 Goji Berry	 -- --- --		  ......... hd............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
12 of 16	 10Mar22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 T Piccone	 60	 $--	 Jamala	 1:42.18		  ...... 10½.........................Saint-Cloud
98 of 15	 26Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 M Foulon	 55	 $--	 Baqdad	 2:16.00		  ...... 19½............................ Toulouse
4 of 16	 26Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 G Congiu	 53.5	 $--	 Press Officer	 1:43.43	 	 ........ 2¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
10 of 12	 05May22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Congiu	 55	 $--	 Lily Apple	 1:39.99		  ........ 7½.........................Lyon-Parilly

13 RHUMTEQCAHOUTTE (FR) Trainer: J Piednoel Barrier: 11 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $504
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 54 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Youmzain (IRE) Dam: Sister Arwen (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Piednoel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 28Apr21	 LAT	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Mouesan	 58	 $--	 Allset	 2:25.02		  ...... 30¼................. La Teste de Buch
9 of 9	 25Jul21	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 52	 $--	 Qareeb	 1:58.73		  ........ 9¾................. La Teste de Buch
10 of 12	 10Aug21	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 G Sanchez	 56	 $--	 Lawboy	 2:23.60		  ......... 50...................................Dax
15 of 17	 12Apr22	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Guedj-gay	 55	 $--	 Selly	 2:03.56		  ...... 27¾................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 14	 28Apr22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Cornet	 60	 $--	 Ildouce Flechois	 2:07.13		  ........ 2¾.............................Le Mans
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 14 MAY 2022

R2 14 May 2022 | Lyon-Parilly | MARCY L’ETOILE STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,000
6:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 254623
	 2	 266
	 3	 100720
	 4	 12
	 5	 104904

INFLUX (IRE)
SHIELD OF HONOUR
MATANDAR (FR)
A LA FRANCAISE (FR)
ICI VINDECY (FR)

58
57
57
55.5
54.5

3
5
1
2
4

C SOUMILLON
E HARDOUIN
S RUIS
H BESNIER
M VELON  1.5 

F H GRAFFARD
N LITTMODEN
E MIKHALIDES
E D MONFORT
J GAUVIN

5
5
6
4
4

G
G
G
M
M

IRE
UK
FR
FR
FR

80
--
--
--
--

	10-�1�-5-1
	 3-�0�-1-0
	25-�4�-6-2
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 8-�1�-0-0

$52,392
$668
$100,407
$10,168
$14,821

	4-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	10-�2�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 INFLUX (IRE) Trainer: F H Graffard Barrier: 3 Total: 10-1-5-1 Prize Money: $52,392
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-4-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Golden Horn (UK) Dam: Steel Princess (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 10-1-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-3-0 Last Win: 16/05/20 (728 Days)
Owner: Prime Equestrian S A R L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 18Apr21	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 4]	 J Auge	 57	 $--	 Sublimis	 2:36.02		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 7	 13May21	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 114	 [	 5]	 J Auge	 57	 $--	 In Swoop	 2:36.81		  ........ 2¾.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 6	 06Jun21	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 114	 [	 4]	 J Auge	 57	 $--	 In Swoop	 2:45.37		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 6	 13Mar22	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $--	 Ugotthelook	 1:59.10		  ........... 1......................... Compiegne
3 of 7	 16Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Investor	 2:19.97		  ........... 6......................Fontainebleau

2 SHIELD OF HONOUR Trainer: N Littmoden Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $668
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Helmet (AUS) Dam: Betty Brook (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme E Littmoden/mme P Ferguson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 14	 17Oct20	 MAR	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 Mr M Dunne	 66	 $81	 Hear Me Out	 3:20.67		  ........ 3¼......... unable to trouble winner
6 of 14	 10Nov20	 HUN	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 Mr M Dunne	 66	 $11	 Eileendover	 3:18.23		  ...... 48½.............no impression final 2f
6 of 13	 18Jan21	 LIN	 awt	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	  ]	 J Quinlan	 67	 $17	 Robelli	 3:32.00		  ...... 13½..................... never involved

3 MATANDAR (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 1 Total: 25-4-6-2 Prize Money: $100,407
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 57 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-1-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-2-0
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Mamitador (UK) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 23-3-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-5-1 Last Win: 26/01/21 (473 Days)
Owner: Sparkling Star

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 12Feb21	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 59.5	 $--	 Go With The Wind	 2:21.83		  ...... 12¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
13 of 16	 25Mar21	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Chesneau	 59.5	 $--	 Savoir Aimer	 2:37.76		  ...... 27¾.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 10	 06Nov21	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 13	 [	10]	 E Crublet	 60	 $--	 Sir George	 2:43.23		  ...... 21¼...............................Nantes
2 of 16	 05Feb22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 59.5	 $--	 Jussifer	 1:56.44		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
16 of 16	 10Mar22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 16	 [	 4]	 S Ruis	 57	 $--	 Electron Libre	 2:07.54		  ...... 15½.........................Saint-Cloud

4 A LA FRANCAISE (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 2 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $10,168
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Bonne Gargotte (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/07/21 (289 Days)
Owner: Ctsse B De Tarragon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 29Jul21	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 S Martino	 56.5	 $--	 Alfa Dancer	 3:28.95		  ........... 1.................. Le Lion D’angers
2 of 7	 16Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 H Besnier	 55.5	 $--	 Investor	 2:19.97		  ........... 4......................Fontainebleau
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5 ICI VINDECY (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: $14,821
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Tirwanako Dam: Saga Du Brionnais (FR) J+H: 6-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/06/21 (320 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Jean-paul Gauvin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 21Jul21	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 99	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 58.5	 $--	 Valour	 2:33.46		  ........ 1¾.................................Vichy
4 of 7	 18Aug21	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 95	 [	 2]	 G Congiu	 57.5	 $--	 Its Dino	 2:33.36		  ........ 2¼.................................Vichy
9 of 16	 09Sep21	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 G Congiu	 57	 $--	 Bazoques	 2:19.66		  ........ 4¾.................. ParisLongchamp
11 of 16	 05Oct21	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $--	 Prince De Montfort	 2:13.00		  ...... 14¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 5	 08Nov21	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $--	 Martial Eagle	 2:21.49		  ......... 11.........................Lyon-Parilly
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R3 14 May 2022 | Bordeaux Le Bouscat | ASSOCIATION PROPRIETAIRES
Distance: 1900m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR18,000
6:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 674419
	 2	 654044
	 3	 337926
	 4	 041020
	 5	 261110
	 6	 310003
	 7	 032457
	 8	 572405
	 9	 507600
	10	 287266
	11	 242116
	12	 454063

SUPER CUTE (IRE)
NOT SO SILLY (FR)
MAIDOMO (ITY)
RED ONION
XARUN (FR)
ANAZ
BALEGRIO (FR)
LOU BALICOT (FR)
PUNTA CANAILLE (FR)
THECLIMB (FR)
SILVER SILENT (IRE)
BALLE REELLE

59.5
59
58.5
58.5
57.5
57
56.5
54
52.5
51.5
51
51

4
2
3
5
8
6
9
1
12
7
10
11

M MEYER  1.5 
A CRASTUS
I MENDIZABAL
E REVOLTE
F VERON
A GAVILAN
B FLANDRIN
M EON  1.5 
A GUTIERREZ VAL
V SEGUY
NON PARTANT
G GUEDJ-GAY

F PARDON
C FERLAND
M GUARNIERI
G VAZ
A DE WATRIGANT
I ALVAREZ
T RICHARD
M GUARNIERI
J ROMERO
M ROLDAN
F PARDON
C CHEMINAUD

4
4
5
8
5
4
4
4
4
4
5
8

M
G
G
H
G
M
H
M
G
G
M
M

IRE
FR
ITY
UK
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
60

	23-�3�-2-1
	11-�2�-0-1
	22-�2�-4-4
	25-�5�-3-1
	15-�3�-1-0
	14-�2�-0-2
	15-�1�-1-4
	13-�1�-3-1
	15-�1�-1-2
	17-�2�-2-1
	10-�2�-2-0
	66-�6�-7-12

$44,591
$28,681
$38,972
$94,469
$24,438
$23,837
$28,849
$25,372
$19,681
$26,003
$20,798
$111,172

	2-�1�-0-0
	4-�2�-0-0
	8-�1�-0-1
	5-�1�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-2
	3-�0�-1-0
	6-�1�-1-1
	5-�1�-1-0
	5-�1�-2-0
	9-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 SUPER CUTE (IRE) Trainer: F Pardon Barrier: 4 Total: 23-3-2-1 Prize Money: $44,591
Jockey: M Meyer (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 10-2-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-1

4yo chestnut ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-2-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Buratino (IRE) Dam: Azagba (FR) J+H: 10-1-2-1 Turf: 18-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-1 Last Win: 23/03/22 (52 Days)
Owner: A Fehr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 08Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 M Meyer	 60	 $--	 Gagnesiry	 1:34.60		  ........ 3½...................................Pau
4 of 11	 28Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 M Meyer	 57.5	 $--	 Orandi	 1:31.80		  ........ 2¼...................................Pau
4 of 10	 03Mar22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 112	 [	 9]	 M Meyer	 57.5	 $--	 Ippling	 1:41.12		  ........... 3............................Pornichet
1 of 16	 23Mar22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 3]	 M Meyer	 59.5	 $--	 Border Light	 1:55.76		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch
9 of 16	 25Apr22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 M Meyer	 59.5	 $--	 Le Havre Dream Up	 1:40.20		  ........ 4½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

2 NOT SO SILLY (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 2 Total: 11-2-0-1 Prize Money: $28,681
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 59 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Scissor Kick (AUS) Dam: Nehalennia (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/09/20 (600 Days)
Owner: Haras d’Etreham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 13Aug21	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Bakhchisaray	 1:52.70		  ........ 5¾...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 14	 05Dec21	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 F Corallo	 61	 $--	 Shirbo	 2:12.60		  ........ 7¾....................... Lyon La Soie
15 of 16	 08Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $--	 Doctor Carl	 1:34.27		  ...... 10½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 16	 23Mar22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 61	 $--	 Super Cute	 1:55.76		  ........Lnk................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 13	 27Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 S Planque	 57.5	 $--	 Diamond Vendome	 2:00.05		  ...... 10¾......................Fontainebleau

3 MAIDOMO (ITY) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 3 Total: 22-2-4-4 Prize Money: $38,972
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58.5 Good: 11-1-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay ity g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-2-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: Pounced (USA) Dam: Modern Goddess (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-2 Last Win: 31/05/21 (348 Days)
Owner: P Ferrario

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 23Nov21	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 9]	 J Marcialis	 59	 $--	 Miss Believe	 1:51.15		  ........ 1½............... Salon De Provence
7 of 16	 25Jan22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $--	 Glaer	 2:00.91		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 16	 27Feb22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 60.5	 $--	 Xarun	 2:12.30		  ........ 7¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 7	 15Mar22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 3]	 F Branca	 57	 $--	 Zemindari	 2:15.14		  ......... hd....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 16	 07Apr22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	13]	 C Pacaut	 59.5	 $--	 Captain De Cerisy	 1:57.81		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville

4 RED ONION Trainer: G Vaz Barrier: 5 Total: 25-5-3-1 Prize Money: $94,469
Jockey: E Revolte WT: 58.5 Good: 18-1-3-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

8yo uk h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Fast Company (IRE) Dam: Capsicum (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-5-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-3-0-0 Last Win: 12/11/21 (183 Days)
Owner: Dm Batista Ribeiro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 25Oct21	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 9]	 B Fayos Martin	 58	 $--	 Zouave Valley	 2:07.50		  ........... 3............................ Toulouse
1 of 13	 12Nov21	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 B Fayos Martin	 57	 $--	 Va S’y Mix	 2:11.92		  ........ 3½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
12 of 16	 27Feb22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	14]	 E Revolte	 60.5	 $--	 Xarun	 2:12.30		  ...... 12¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 6	 20Mar22	 LAZ	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 2]	 I Melgarejo	 57.5	 $--	 Eminence	 -- --- --		  ........ 2¾............................... Madrid
10 of 11	 17Apr22	 LAZ	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	10]	 R Ramos	 58	 $--	 Sir Roque	 2:02.13		  ...... 20¼............................... Madrid
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5 XARUN (FR) Trainer: A De Watrigant Barrier: 8 Total: 15-3-1-0 Prize Money: $24,438
Jockey: F Veron WT: 57.5 Good: 7-2-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo alzmel fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Literato Dam: Miss Lena (UK) J+H: 6-3-1-0 Turf: 11-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/02/22 (76 Days)
Owner: Mme C Mallemanche-toal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 14Dec21	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 56.5	 $--	 Levant	 2:01.20		  ........ 4¾...................................Pau
1 of 14	 10Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 55	 $--	 Marapuama	 2:02.50		  ........ 1¾...................................Pau
1 of 13	 02Feb22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 57.5	 $--	 Kantaluna	 2:05.10		  ........ 4½...................................Pau
1 of 16	 27Feb22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 54	 $--	 Va S’y Mix	 2:12.30		  ........... 3............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
16 of 18	 12Apr22	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	17]	 F Veron	 59.5	 $--	 Orri	 2:03.25		  ...... 12½................. La Teste de Buch

6 ANAZ Trainer: I Alvarez Barrier: 6 Total: 14-2-0-2 Prize Money: $23,837
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 57 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo brown uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Salome (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 23/01/22 (111 Days)
Owner: I Elarre Alvarez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 23Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Eon	 58	 $--	 Izana Bere	 2:04.30		  ......... hd...................................Pau
10 of 16	 14Feb22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 6]	 M Meyer	 59	 $--	 Lepti Prinsadi	 -- --- --		  ...... 15¼............................ Toulouse
16 of 16	 26Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	13]	 M Eon	 54	 $--	 By The Way	 2:00.67		  ........ 8¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 16	 23Mar22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 F Branca	 59.5	 $--	 Super Cute	 1:55.76		  ........ 5¼................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 6	 22Apr22	 SSB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 V Janacek	 59.5	 $--	 Adaaylight Dancer	 1:45.89		  ........ 5½..................... San Sebastian

7 BALEGRIO (FR) Trainer: T Richard Barrier: 9 Total: 15-1-1-4 Prize Money: $28,849
Jockey: B Flandrin WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-1-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-2
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Bandaneira (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-1 Last Win: 20/08/21 (267 Days)
Owner: S Raffaello/j Larrere/ec Du Gave

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 21Nov21	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Equus Vincit	 -- --- --		  ........... 1............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 16	 24Jan22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Lemaitre	 53	 $--	 Watch Him	 2:00.36		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 15	 03Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 85	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 60	 $--	 Mirage	 1:33.58		  .......... ½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 14	 26Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 59	 $--	 Kahuna	 2:00.29		  ........ 6¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 16	 23Mar22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 59	 $--	 Super Cute	 1:55.76		  ........ 3¾................. La Teste de Buch

8 LOU BALICOT (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 1 Total: 13-1-3-1 Prize Money: $25,372
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Estidhkaar (IRE) Dam: Light It Up (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 12-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: 10/08/21 (277 Days)
Owner: G Lachi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 28Oct21	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Electroscope	 1:44.78		  ........ 1¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 15	 21Nov21	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 9]	 M Eon	 55.5	 $--	 Equus Vincit	 -- --- --		  .......... ¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 16	 11Dec21	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 1]	 M Eon	 54.5	 $--	 Verdina	 2:02.50		  ........ 3¾...................................Pau
14 of 16	 23Mar22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	13]	 G Cultraro	 56	 $--	 Super Cute	 1:55.76		  ........ 6¼................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 18	 12Apr22	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	13]	 C Pacaut	 56	 $--	 Orri	 2:03.25		  .......... ½................. La Teste de Buch

9 PUNTA CANAILLE (FR) Trainer: J Romero Barrier: 12 Total: 15-1-1-2 Prize Money: $19,681
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 52.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Egypt Moon (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-2 Last Win: 29/10/20 (562 Days)
Owner: Enbebo S L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	 21Nov21	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 A Gavilan	 58.5	 $--	 Equus Vincit	 -- --- --		  ...... 13½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
7 of 15	 12Dec21	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $--	 Virimoon Etoile	 1:35.20		  ........ 2¼...................................Pau
6 of 16	 03Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 5]	 A Gavilan	 58.5	 $--	 Air Beauty	 2:02.30		  ........ 6¼...................................Pau
10 of 11	 28Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 2]	 V A V De La Pena	 56	 $--	 Orandi	 1:31.80		  ........ 9¼...................................Pau
14 of 16	 14Feb22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 E Revolte	 57	 $--	 Lepti Prinsadi	 -- --- --		  ......... 38............................ Toulouse

10 THECLIMB (FR) Trainer: M Roldan Barrier: 7 Total: 17-2-2-1 Prize Money: $26,003
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 51.5 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 4-1-1-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Lady Melior (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 07/10/21 (219 Days)
Owner: A Sanchez Iceta

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 06Feb22	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 G T De Prevaux	 54	 $--	 Rock And Roll	 2:31.00		  ........... 4...................................Pau
7 of 16	 14Feb22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 G T De Prevaux	 54.5	 $--	 Lepti Prinsadi	 -- --- --		  ........ 5½............................ Toulouse
2 of 12	 04Mar22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G T De Prevaux	 55	 $--	 Homo Deus	 2:13.96		  ........... 7............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 16	 23Mar22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	14]	 G T De Prevaux	 54	 $--	 Super Cute	 1:55.76		  ........ 3½................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 18	 15Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Stormy Night	 2:15.14		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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11 SILVER SILENT (IRE) Trainer: F Pardon Barrier: 10 Total: 10-2-2-0 Prize Money: $20,798
Jockey: Non Partant WT: 51 Good: 7-2-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-0
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Silent Night (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 19/09/21 (237 Days)
Owner: B Vives

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 25Jul21	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	13]	 G T De Prevaux	 53	 $--	 Levant	 2:01.42		  ........ 1¾................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 11	 21Aug21	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 1]	 G T De Prevaux	 57	 $--	 Queen Liberty	 1:52.74		  ..........nk................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 15	 03Sep21	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G T De Prevaux	 56.5	 $--	 Izakaya	 1:42.24		  ..........nk................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 12	 19Sep21	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 6]	 G T De Prevaux	 58.5	 $--	 Molino	 2:11.08		  .......... ½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 14	 07Oct21	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 G T De Prevaux	 59	 $--	 Queen’s Of Marshal	 2:09.25		  ........ 2¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

12 BALLE REELLE Trainer: C Cheminaud Barrier: 11 Total: 66-6-7-12 Prize Money: $111,172
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 51 Good: 28-4-3-3 Track: 2-0-0-2

8yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 9-1-0-1
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Achtal (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 48-4-5-10 Soft/Heavy: 25-1-1-7 Last Win: 04/09/20 (617 Days)
Owner: D Grech/p Russello/c Cheminaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 26Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	10]	 M Lauron	 54	 $--	 Baciver	 1:36.20		  ........ 2¼...................................Pau
4 of 13	 02Feb22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 7]	 M Lauron	 55	 $--	 Putumayo	 2:03.40		  ........ 2½...................................Pau
12 of 14	 26Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 59	 $--	 Prince Charming	 2:01.82		  ........ 8¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 11	 18Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Lauron	 54.5	 $--	 Parabak	 2:17.60		  ........ 7¼............................ Toulouse
3 of 16	 25Apr22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	11]	 M Lauron	 58.5	 $--	 Charm King	 1:42.50		  ........... 2............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
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R4 14 May 2022 | Bordeaux Le Bouscat | PACHAN HANDICAP
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR18,000
7:22 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 165040
	 2	 735133
	 3	 2313
	 4	 729
	 5	 13390
	 6	 149
	 7	 625061
	 8	 563046
	 9	 322242
	10	 3574
	11	 964055

MASSA CHOP (FR)
BULLISH BALL
POLIANA (FR)
D DAY GIRL (FR)
YANKEE DREAM (IRE)
CADE’S
BACCHILIDE
MOHAWK WARRIOR (FR)
ATLANTIGO (FR)
RAFALE (FR)
EVALAUR CHOPE (FR)

61
60
60
59.5
59
59
58.5
57.5
56
55
52

8
1
4
6
9
2
5
11
3
7
10

M EON  1.5 
A GAVILAN
A GUTIERREZ VAL  1 

S LE QUILLEUC  2.5 
H JOURNIAC
M FOULON
A CRASTUS
LILY LE PEMP  1.5 
F VERON
I MENDIZABAL
A MEKOUCHE  2.5 

MME J SOUBAGNE
D GUILLEMIN
P SOGORB
J C ROUGET
E O’NEILL
R MONTENEGRO
M GUARNIERI
M GUARNIERI
A DE WATRIGANT
D WATRIGANT
MME J SOUBAGNE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
F
F
G
G
G
C
G
F
F

FR
UK
FR
FR
IRE
UK
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	10-�1�-2-1
	 6-�1�-0-3
	 4-�1�-1-2
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 5-�1�-0-2
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-1-0
	 7-�0�-0-1
	11-�0�-5-1
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-0

$22,166
$15,378
$17,538
$3,193
$22,812
$10,205
$10,777
$4,340
$19,930
$4,727
$3,209

	2-�0�-1-1
	2-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-4-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 MASSA CHOP (FR) Trainer: Mme J Soubagne Barrier: 8 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: $22,166
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Captain Chop Dam: Moon Serenade (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 03/09/21 (253 Days)
Owner: A Chopard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 20Sep21	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Miramar	 1:09.39		  ........... 4......................Fontainebleau
5 of 16	 11Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Micoleo	 1:16.61		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
10 of 12	 26Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $--	 Siam Paragon	 1:17.24		  ........ 8¾............................ Deauville
4 of 12	 28Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	12]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $--	 Winter Warmth	 1:10.90		  ........ 1¼......................Fontainebleau
12 of 18	 20Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 Gordon Break	 1:09.35		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly

2 BULLISH BALL Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-0-3 Prize Money: $15,378
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Fast Company (IRE) Dam: Balance (UK) J+H: 5-1-0-3 Turf: 4-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 28/02/22 (75 Days)
Owner: Ecurie De La Genetraye

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 11Dec21	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $--	 Simply Southern	 1:34.90		  ........... 3...................................Pau
5 of 8	 08Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 6]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $--	 Blue Falcon	 1:36.00		  ........... 2...................................Pau
1 of 9	 28Feb22	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 4]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $--	 Atlantigo	 1:27.05		  ........ 1½...................Mont De Marsan
3 of 10	 26Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 A Gavilan	 60	 $--	 Bacchilide	 1:14.30		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse
3 of 11	 25Apr22	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	 4]	 A Gavilan	 60	 $--	 El Torero	 1:30.23		  .......... ¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

3 POLIANA (FR) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-1-2 Prize Money: $17,538
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val (a1.0) WT: 60 Good: 4-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Aurora Gold (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/03/22 (72 Days)
Owner: S De Barros

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 15	 30Dec21	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $--	 Elisabeth Trois	 1:41.33		  ........... 2............................Pornichet
3 of 9	 08Feb22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $--	 Bird Out	 1:42.44		  .......... ¾............................Pornichet
1 of 13	 03Mar22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56.5	 $--	 Everman	 1:43.73		  ........... 2............................Pornichet
3 of 15	 23Mar22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 8]	 A Gutierrez Val	 61	 $--	 Picwocky	 1:41.00		  .......... ¾................. La Teste de Buch

4 D DAY GIRL (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,193
Jockey: S Le Quilleuc (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Briante (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Earl Ecurie La Vallee Martigny

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 19Jan22	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut	 56	 $--	 Indian Wish	 1:43.18		  ........... 9................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 12	 04Feb22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 1]	 G T De Prevaux	 58	 $--	 Alanya	 2:03.90		  ........ 3½...................................Pau
9 of 10	 04Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 3]	 S Le Quilleuc	 60	 $--	 Johen	 1:59.92		  ...... 11½................... Marseille-Borely
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5 YANKEE DREAM (IRE) Trainer: E O’Neill Barrier: 9 Total: 5-1-0-2 Prize Money: $22,812
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Red Blossom (UK) J+H: 4-1-0-2 Turf: 4-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 07/05/21 (372 Days)
Owner: Davis / Mitchell / O’neill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 07May21	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Journiac	 56	 $--	 Glenall	 1:08.44		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
3 of 6	 26May21	 STC	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Journiac	 57	 $--	 Joli Coup	 1:19.98		  ........ 3¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 7	 22Jul21	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 57.5	 $--	 Help	 -- --- --		  ........ 6½.................................Vichy
9 of 10	 31Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	10]	 H Journiac	 57	 $--	 Super Khali	 1:17.16		  ...... 10½.............................Chantilly
16 of 18	 20Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 57.5	 $--	 Gordon Break	 1:09.35		  ...... 13½.............................Chantilly

6 CADE’S Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,205
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Ensis (SPA) (SPA) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/08/21 (266 Days)
Owner: C Vazquez Gonzalez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 21Aug21	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 5]	 M Foulon	 56.5	 $--	 Bacchilide	 1:44.66		  ........ 1¼................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 7	 19Sep21	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Foulon	 57	 $--	 Batz	 1:44.94		  ........... 5............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
9 of 9	 12Apr22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 6]	 M Foulon	 57	 $--	 Samapy	 1:54.24		  ........ 7¾................. La Teste de Buch

7 BACCHILIDE Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: $10,777
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo black uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Bravo Girl (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 26/03/22 (49 Days)
Owner: P Ferrario

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 21Aug21	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 58.5	 $--	 Cade’s	 1:44.66		  ........ 1¼................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 9	 04Sep21	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Pralognan	 1:43.97		  ...... 10½................. La Teste de Buch
12 of 12	 28Nov21	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Speed Ball	 1:47.70		  ......... 18............................ Toulouse
6 of 13	 11Dec21	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Simply Southern	 1:34.90		  ........ 4½...................................Pau
1 of 10	 26Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 7]	 F Branca	 56	 $--	 Coimbra	 1:14.30		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse

8 MOHAWK WARRIOR (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 11 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,340
Jockey: Lily Le Pemp (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Mon Tresor (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle B Dondero

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 23Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 V Seguy	 57	 $--	 Loubeisien	 1:39.30		  ........... 4...................................Pau
3 of 12	 28Feb22	 MDM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 V Seguy	 59	 $--	 Hariasa	 1:42.00		  ........ 1¼...................Mont De Marsan
14 of 15	 23Mar22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	13]	 V Seguy	 59	 $--	 Picwocky	 1:41.00		  ...... 13½................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 9	 13Apr22	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 8]	 C Pacaut	 60	 $--	 El Torero	 1:28.68		  ........... 3...............Senonnes-Pouance
6 of 11	 25Apr22	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 G Mosse	 58	 $--	 El Torero	 1:30.23		  ........ 4½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

9 ATLANTIGO (FR) Trainer: A De Watrigant Barrier: 3 Total: 11-0-5-1 Prize Money: $19,930
Jockey: F Veron WT: 56 Good: 7-0-3-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-0-4-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-4-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Lili St Cyr (IRE) J+H: 7-0-4-1 Turf: 7-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Scea Carant/s Turki/ph Jeanneret

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 20Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Joviale Bere	 1:23.90		  ........... 3...................................Pau
2 of 14	 06Feb22	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 55.5	 $--	 El Ojancano	 1:22.60		  ........ 1¼...................................Pau
2 of 9	 28Feb22	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Bullish Ball	 1:27.05		  ........ 1½...................Mont De Marsan
4 of 10	 26Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 56	 $--	 Bacchilide	 1:14.30		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse
2 of 11	 25Apr22	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 56	 $--	 El Torero	 1:30.23		  ......... hd............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

10 RAFALE (FR) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,727
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo al fonce fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Baie D’honneur (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Negre De Watrigant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 16	 30Oct21	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 I Mendizabal	 54.5	 $--	 Serisio	 1:25.10		  ........... 5...................................Pau
5 of 12	 11Dec21	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Merille	 58	 $--	 Twilight	 1:35.50		  ........... 5...................................Pau
7 of 9	 28Feb22	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $--	 Bullish Ball	 1:27.05		  ........... 8...................Mont De Marsan
4 of 11	 25Apr22	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 55	 $--	 El Torero	 1:30.23		  ........ 2¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
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11 EVALAUR CHOPE (FR) Trainer: Mme J Soubagne Barrier: 10 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,209
Jockey: A Mekouche (a2.5) WT: 52 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Captain Chop Dam: Laureva Chope (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Chopard/f Guy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 11Nov21	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 7	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 54.5	 $--	 Merano	 1:42.20		  ........ 6½............................ Toulouse
4 of 12	 28Nov21	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 F Veron	 51.5	 $--	 Speed Ball	 1:47.70		  ........ 2¼............................ Toulouse
12 of 14	 06Feb22	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 H Mouesan	 53	 $--	 El Ojancano	 1:22.60		  ...... 17½...................................Pau
5 of 12	 28Feb22	 MDM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 54.5	 $--	 Hariasa	 1:42.00		  ........ 2¾...................Mont De Marsan
5 of 15	 23Mar22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	14]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $--	 Picwocky	 1:41.00		  ........... 3................. La Teste de Buch
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R5 14 May 2022 | Lyon-Parilly | COUPE 3 ANS STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR30,000
7:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 71
	 2	 12
	 3	 885686
	 4	 64112
	 5	 680
	 6	 007776
	 7	 1515

AIGLE VAILLANT (FR)
DEMARCAY
JECTOT (FR)
TYROLO (IRE)
FURIA (FR)
JARITE FLEURY (FR)
ZEFANIA (FR)

58.5
57
57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5

1
3
5
2
4
6
7

M VELON
C SOUMILLON
G MILLET
S PLANQUE
A POUCHIN
PERRINE CHEYER
G MOSSE

L URBANEK
F H GRAFFARD
D CHENU
J C ROUGET
C BOUTIN
MME F CHENU
S SMRCZEK

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
G
G
F
F
F

FR
UK
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 8-�0�-0-0
	 5-�2�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-0-1
	 4-�2�-0-0

$12,605
$18,765
$1,543
$28,388
$0
$2,411
$35,249

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 AIGLE VAILLANT (FR) Trainer: L Urbanek Barrier: 1 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $12,605
Jockey: M Velon WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo noipan fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wings Of Eagles Dam: Princess Demut (GER) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/04/22 (21 Days)
Owner: Loko Trans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 13	 01Oct21	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Delalande	 56	 $--	 Sober	 2:09.25		  ......... 11.............................Le Mans
1 of 7	 23Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Wakaburn	 2:25.79		  ........... 1.........................Lyon-Parilly

2 DEMARCAY Trainer: F H Graffard Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $18,765
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Postponed (IRE) Dam: Europium (UK) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/03/22 (51 Days)
Owner: Suc K Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 24Mar22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Mascagni	 2:11.16		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 7	 20Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Sober	 2:30.49		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly

3 JECTOT (FR) Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 5 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,543
Jockey: G Millet WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Al Silmiyah (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme L Chenu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 10Feb22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 F Lefebvre	 58	 $--	 For All Mankind	 1:52.57		  ......... 21....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 8	 27Feb22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Bendjama	 57	 $--	 Zarakhan	 2:12.36		  ......... 26............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 7	 20Mar22	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 57	 $--	 Il Fantasista	 2:19.72		  ........ 9¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 11	 11Apr22	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 7	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 58	 $--	 Selwan	 2:52.05		  ......... 14................................Nancy
6 of 7	 23Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 B Flandrin	 55.5	 $--	 Aigle Vaillant	 2:25.79		  ......... 10.........................Lyon-Parilly

4 TYROLO (IRE) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 2 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: $28,388
Jockey: S Planque WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Magic Mist (IRE) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/02/22 (83 Days)
Owner: Ecurie B Weill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 28Oct21	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Mouesan	 58	 $--	 Zarakhan	 2:15.84		  ........ 3¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 15	 19Nov21	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Jaafar	 2:06.10		  ........ 1¾...................................Pau
1 of 9	 17Jan22	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 La Mandola	 2:25.98		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 8	 20Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Planque	 57	 $--	 Moonflight	 2:24.38	 	 ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 6	 05Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Sabio Cen	 2:20.75		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 FURIA (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Decouverte (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 17Nov18	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Millet	 65.5	 $--	 Fait Honneur	 2:49.43		  ........ 8¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 9	 23Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Didon-yahlali	 54.5	 $--	 Kingdom	 2:28.22		  ...... 12½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 14	 02May22	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 E Crublet	 56.5	 $--	 Toskana Belle	 1:56.60		  ...... 12¾...............................Evreux

6 JARITE FLEURY (FR) Trainer: Mme F Chenu Barrier: 6 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,411
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer WT: 55.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo al fonce fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Naaqoos (UK) Dam: Anomane (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme F Chenu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 19Feb22	 MCC	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 L Neuville	 58	 $--	 Aka Louna	 1:09.79		  ...... 18¾..........................Machecoul
7 of 7	 24Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 L Neuville	 58	 $--	 Gizala	 1:58.99		  ......... 13.............................Chantilly
7 of 7	 05Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut	 55.5	 $--	 Nesr Shalghoda	 1:16.53		  ...... 14¼............................ Deauville
7 of 7	 04Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 E Verhestraeten	 54	 $--	 Night Endeavor	 2:01.47		  ...... 14½................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 6	 23Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Perrine Cheyer	 55.5	 $--	 Sippinsoda	 2:21.97		  ...... 16¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

7 ZEFANIA (FR) Trainer: S Smrczek Barrier: 7 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: $35,249
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maxios (UK) Dam: Zaphira (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 11/11/21 (184 Days)
Owner: U Langenbach

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 13	 19Sep21	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Henrique	 54.5	 $--	 She’s Evaporust	 1:28.63		  ........... 2..........................Strasbourg
5 of 13	 15Oct21	 BAD	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 3]	 G Mosse	 55	 $--	 Georgios	 1:26.91		  ........ 4½...................... Baden-Baden
1 of 8	 11Nov21	 STB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 B Ganbat	 55.5	 $--	 Beaute Cachee	 2:47.71		  .......... ¾..........................Strasbourg
5 of 6	 23Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 B Ganbat	 59	 $--	 Sippinsoda	 2:21.97		  ........ 3¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
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R6 14 May 2022 | Lyon-Parilly | LEMAN HANDICAP
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,000
8:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 700000
	 2	 608534
	 3	 040892
	 4	 560563
	 5	 8
	 6	 707908
	 7	 7800
	 8	 790909
	 9	 073953

MOREMI (FR)
GIANTISSIME
PERFECT ROSE (FR)
COL NEM (FR)
SONGFORYOU (FR)
MALY (FR)
BROUAINS (FR)
HE’S A ROCK STAR (IRE)
PEDRO DEL RIO (FR)

60
59.5
58.5
58
58
57
56.5
52.5
52

2
3
6
7
1
4
8
9
5

A NICCO  1.5 
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
G MILLET
M GRANDIN
C BOUVIER  2.5 
E RABHI  2.5 
A MONNIER  1.5 
T TRULLIER
E HARDOUIN

F DAMBACHER
C MARTINON
F FORESI
P COTTIER
R M DUPUIS
MLLE A BLANDEYRAC
N LITTMODEN
MME I JUTEAU
P SIGAUD

5
7
6
4
4
4
6
6
7

G
G
M
G
M
G
G
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
63
--
--
--
--
--
--

	30-�2�-3-1
	50-�3�-8-5
	41-�3�-5-2
	16-�0�-0-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	34-�1�-4-3
	49-�2�-8-4

$29,354
$83,586
$49,280
$6,862
$0
$0
$0
$31,271
$46,116

	9-�0�-0-0
	12-�1�-3-2
	12-�2�-2-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	29-�1�-4-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 MOREMI (FR) Trainer: F Dambacher Barrier: 2 Total: 30-2-3-1 Prize Money: $29,354
Jockey: A Nicco (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 13-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 18-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-0
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Mephala (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-2-1 Last Win: 01/06/20 (712 Days)
Owner: F Dambacher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 18	 03Jun21	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	14]	 T Trullier	 59	 $--	 Perle De Nuit	 1:54.33		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 15	 17Jul21	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 24	 [	 9]	 J Mobian	 60	 $--	 Peaceful City	 2:07.20		  ...... 13¼................................Nancy
10 of 14	 12Sep21	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Stefan	 57.5	 $--	 Linsoumis	 2:17.51		  ...... 10¾..........................Strasbourg
15 of 15	 30Mar22	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J Mobian	 56.5	 $--	 Sudan	 2:16.03		  ...... 21½..........................Strasbourg
16 of 16	 23Apr22	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Stefan	 55	 $--	 Motorsport	 2:13.13		  ...... 28¼..........................Strasbourg

2 GIANTISSIME Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 3 Total: 50-3-8-5 Prize Money: $83,586
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 30-0-6-3 Track: 4-0-1-1

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 26-1-4-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-3-2
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Moon Giant (USA) J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 47-3-8-5 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-1-1 Last Win: 21/05/21 (358 Days)
Owner: Baron Alain D’arexy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 17	 06Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	16]	 D Santiago	 59.5	 $--	 Baileys Balle	 1:30.50		  ........... 8.............................Chantilly
8 of 17	 18Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 Miss M Rollando	 66	 $--	 Risky Jane	 2:15.13		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 9	 23Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 D Santiago	 58	 $--	 Tarcenay	 2:15.91		  ........ 7¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 12	 05May22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 D Santiago	 59.5	 $--	 Lily Apple	 1:39.99		  ........... 2.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 12	 08May22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	11]	 E Merle	 71.5	 $--	 Golden Rash	 2:15.28		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud

3 PERFECT ROSE (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 6 Total: 41-3-5-2 Prize Money: $49,280
Jockey: G Millet WT: 58.5 Good: 14-2-1-1 Track: 9-1-3-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 19-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-2-0
Sire: Robin Du Nord Dam: Melirose (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 30-3-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-4-1 Last Win: 13/05/21 (366 Days)
Owner: Mme N Carrie-eychenne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 27Jan22	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	13]	 F Foresi	 59	 $--	 Go Fast	 2:18.88		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 16	 13Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 9]	 F Foresi	 58	 $--	 Simbaya	 2:16.17		  ...... 14¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 9	 21Mar22	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 F Blondel	 58	 $--	 Islandor	 2:54.20		  ...... 29¾............................ Marseille 
9 of 12	 08Apr22	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 J B Eyquem	 56.5	 $--	 Riviera	 2:02.19		  ...... 13¾............... Salon De Provence
2 of 9	 23Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Millet	 56.5	 $--	 Tarcenay	 2:15.91		  ....... Lhd.........................Lyon-Parilly

4 COL NEM (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 7 Total: 16-0-0-2 Prize Money: $6,862
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Vision D’etat Dam: Vilacca (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 14-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A Maubon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 03Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 A Molins	 57	 $--	 Prince Los	 1:33.35		  ........... 1................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 15	 14Feb22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $--	 Le Havre Dream Up	 1:45.90		  ...... 18¾............................ Toulouse
5 of 13	 17Mar22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Orani	 55	 $--	 Ambre	 2:00.76		  ........ 3½................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 12	 15Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $--	 Zaamar	 1:44.03		  ........ 2¼................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 10	 29Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 55	 $--	 Blanc Bleu	 2:03.32		  ........Lnk................... Marseille-Borely
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5 SONGFORYOU (FR) Trainer: R M Dupuis Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Bouvier (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Shendaya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rm Dupuis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 26Sep21	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 F Lefebvre	 55	 $--	 Hey Man	 2:05.50		  ...... 40½.................................Vichy

6 MALY (FR) Trainer: Mlle A Blandeyrac Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Rabhi (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Kingsalsa (USA) Dam: American Girl (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle A Blandeyrac

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 21May21	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 D Santiago	 58	 $--	 Jureer	 1:47.93		  ......... 18.................................Vichy
7 of 13	 04Jun21	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 F Valle Skar	 58	 $--	 Bellera	 1:59.46		  ...... 14¼......................... Compiegne
9 of 10	 27Feb22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 8]	 F Valle Skar	 56	 $--	 Gift Of The G	 1:52.57		  ........ 9½....................... Lyon La Soie
11 of 16	 26Mar22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 1]	 G Meury	 58.5	 $--	 Park Square	 2:10.58		  ........ 7¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
8 of 11	 07May22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 F Valle Skar	 57	 $--	 Magnetique	 2:12.49		  ........ 4¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

7 BROUAINS (FR) Trainer: N Littmoden Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Monnier (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Enzina (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Chesneau/n P Littmoden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 14	 28Oct18	 AGE	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 Lily Le Pemp	 58	 $--	 Fan Zone	 2:00.30		  ...... 11¾................................. Agen
8 of 15	 28Nov18	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Lily Le Pemp	 57.5	 $--	 Fannybis	 2:09.10		  ...... 17¼............................ Toulouse
11 of 12	 15Jun19	 TAR	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Lily Le Pemp	 55.5	 $--	 Mirabelle	 2:26.00		  ...... 23½...............................Tarbes
12 of 14	 17Jul19	 MDM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Lily Le Pemp	 56	 $--	 Wishcape	 2:11.50		  ...... 13¼...................Mont De Marsan

8 HE’S A ROCK STAR (IRE) Trainer: Mme I Juteau Barrier: 9 Total: 34-1-4-3 Prize Money: $31,271
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 52.5 Good: 12-0-2-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Society Rock (IRE) Dam: Its In The Air (IRE) J+H: 8-0-0-0 Turf: 24-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-1 Last Win: 06/08/18 (1377 Days)
Owner: Mme I Juteau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 13Dec21	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 57.5	 $--	 Charly	 2:33.80		  ........... 3....................... Lyon La Soie
13 of 16	 22Dec21	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $--	 La Fibrossi	 2:13.60		  ........ 9¾....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 11	 06Jan22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Forest	 56	 $--	 Joyeux Malpic	 1:52.60		  ........ 7¾....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 11	 13Jan22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Juteau	 59	 $--	 La Fibrossi	 2:17.30		  ........ 8¾....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 11	 10Feb22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $--	 Simfaust	 1:51.73		  ........ 6½....................... Lyon La Soie

9 PEDRO DEL RIO (FR) Trainer: P Sigaud Barrier: 5 Total: 49-2-8-4 Prize Money: $46,116
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 52 Good: 20-0-6-2 Track: 6-0-2-1

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 12-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-1-4-3
Sire: Deportivo (UK) Dam: Riobamba D’ho (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 44-2-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 23-2-0-2 Last Win: 21/05/21 (358 Days)
Owner: P Sigaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 04Jan22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 53.5	 $--	 Darwen	 2:09.05		  ........ 9¾............................ Marseille 
3 of 14	 21Jan22	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $--	 Miami Beet	 1:37.17		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 13	 02Mar22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 53	 $--	 Les Aldudes	 2:10.90		  ........ 8¼............................ Marseille 
5 of 13	 14Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 E Hardouin	 52.5	 $--	 Green View	 1:40.72		  ........ 4¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 11	 07May22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Lemaitre	 52.5	 $--	 Magnetique	 2:12.49		  ....... Lhd.........................Lyon-Parilly
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R7 14 May 2022 | Lyon-Parilly | BELLERIVE HANDICAP
Distance: 3150m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,000
9:32 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 416274
	 2	 344406
	 3	 676685
	 4	 885617
	 5	 235787
	 6	 08
	 7	 357650

EUSTACHE (FR)
FOX CHALLENGER (FR)
LINSOUMIS
SALT LAKE (FR)
GLYSANDRINE (IRE)
FRANCOBELGE
FANTASTIC LILY (FR)

62
57.5
57
56
56
55
51

6
3
1
5
7
4
2

A DAIFI  3.5 
A NICCO  1.5 
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
M VELON  1.5 
S RUIS
C SOUMILLON
C BOUVIER  1 

J GAUVIN
M PITART
C MARTINON
J B D BALANDA
M PITART
GAB LEENDERS
R M DUPUIS

4
4
8
4
6
4
7

H
G
G
M
M
G
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
UK
FR

--
--
60
--
77
--
--

	15-�2�-1-1
	16-�0�-3-1
	58-�6�-11-5
	13-�2�-1-0
	31-�1�-4-5
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-1

$35,805
$18,294
$101,990
$22,841
$53,068
$0
$1,339

	4-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 EUSTACHE (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 6 Total: 15-2-1-1 Prize Money: $35,805
Jockey: A Daifi (a3.5) WT: 62 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 5-0-0-1

4yo noipan fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Sacira (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/11/21 (170 Days)
Owner: Lugdunum Racing 3

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 25Nov21	 LLS	 awt	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 A Daifi	 61.5	 $--	 Seiry	 3:17.60		  ........... 1....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 14	 22Dec21	 LLS	 awt	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 9]	 A Daifi	 61	 $--	 Curver	 3:26.90		  ........ 5¼....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 7	 10Feb22	 LLS	 awt	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Kapani	 3:32.90		  ........ 2½....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 9	 14Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 G Congiu	 60	 $--	 Maki Maki	 2:39.29		  ........ 3½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 9	 26Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Daifi	 61	 $--	 Promethea	 3:38.10		  ........ 1½.........................Lyon-Parilly

2 FOX CHALLENGER (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 3 Total: 16-0-3-1 Prize Money: $18,294
Jockey: A Nicco (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Jona (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-3-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Griezmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 19Jan22	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Grace Bay	 2:32.94		  ........ 4¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 15	 08Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Georgia	 2:31.25		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 8	 09Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 Laura Grosso	 58	 $--	 Galifa	 2:54.32		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
10 of 13	 04Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $--	 Sadarak	 3:18.74		  ........ 8½.............................Chantilly
6 of 8	 18Apr22	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Laura Grosso	 54	 $--	 Shilly Port	 3:29.23		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud

3 LINSOUMIS Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 1 Total: 58-6-11-5 Prize Money: $101,990
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 19-2-1-1 Track: 5-0-1-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-0-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-1
Sire: Sinndar (IRE) Dam: Cortiguera (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 50-4-10-4 Soft/Heavy: 27-1-7-3 Last Win: 12/09/21 (244 Days)
Owner: P Desplaces

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 02Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 Laura Grosso	 59	 $--	 Srifanelogreen	 2:36.37		  ........ 8¼.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 7	 15Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Moko	 2:42.18		  ........ 1¼................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 9	 23Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 55	 $--	 Miss Believe	 2:16.32		  ........... 4.........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 9	 02May22	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Miss M Rollando	 60	 $--	 Valentino	 2:46.90		  ...... 31¾...............................Evreux
5 of 13	 05May22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 56	 $--	 Fashionspan	 2:32.55		  ........... 5.........................Lyon-Parilly

4 SALT LAKE (FR) Trainer: J B D Balanda Barrier: 5 Total: 13-2-1-0 Prize Money: $22,841
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Orayda (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/03/22 (47 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Des Dragons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 10Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 58.5	 $--	 Tytan	 2:41.67		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
5 of 16	 19Dec21	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 B Marie	 54.5	 $--	 Un Soir D’orage	 2:28.97		  ........ 2¾............................Pornichet
6 of 16	 08Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	14]	 B Marie	 58.5	 $--	 Shiraz	 2:40.48		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
1 of 14	 28Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $--	 Tytan	 2:51.99		  ......... hd......................Fontainebleau
7 of 14	 22Apr22	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 60	 $--	 Princedeschamps	 2:41.29		  ........ 3¼......................... Compiegne
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5 GLYSANDRINE (IRE) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 7 Total: 31-1-4-5 Prize Money: $53,068
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 56 Good: 9-0-1-3 Track: 6-0-1-0

6yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Gloomy Sunday (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 25-0-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-3-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mekki/ricignuolo/h Chataigniers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 09Sep21	 LON	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	16]	 C Soumillon	 60	 $--	 Vasy Sakhee	 3:17.55		  ........Lnk.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 13	 10Oct21	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	13]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $--	 Arum	 2:21.86		  ........... 3.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 12	 20Mar22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Ruis	 57.5	 $--	 Bobydargent	 2:31.38		  ........ 7½.........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 9	 14Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Ruis	 56	 $--	 Maki Maki	 2:39.29		  ........ 3¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 9	 26Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Ruis	 56.5	 $--	 Promethea	 3:38.10		  ...... 11¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

6 FRANCOBELGE Trainer: Gab Leenders Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dunaden Dam: Le Badie (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Hargot/ec Des Mottes/k Kuhn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 15	 21Apr21	 CHO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Bourgeais	 58	 $--	 Centrical	 2:15.07		  ...... 21¾................................Cholet
8 of 11	 26Mar22	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 M Berto	 56	 $--	 Trabuco	 2:33.32		  ........ 4¾.................. Le Lion D’angers

7 FANTASTIC LILY (FR) Trainer: R M Dupuis Barrier: 2 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,339
Jockey: C Bouvier (a1.0) WT: 51 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Tigron (USA) Dam: Startyka (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rm Dupuis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 09May19	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 R Juteau	 64	 $--	 Fontaine Collonges	 2:42.49		  ......... 15.................. Le Lion D’angers
7 of 7	 03Aug20	 VIC	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Nicco	 60.5	 $--	 Glaneuse	 3:03.10		  ...... 14¼.................................Vichy
6 of 8	 26Sep21	 VIC	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 J Maure	 63.5	 $--	 Faith Of Hope	 3:16.77		  ........... 6.................................Vichy
5 of 15	 18Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Sadarak	 3:16.38		  ........... 4......................Fontainebleau
12 of 14	 16Apr22	 FTN	 awt	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Dandy River	 3:13.40		  ......... 21......................Fontainebleau

LYON-PARILLY | PAGE 17



FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 14 MAY 2022

R8 14 May 2022 | Lyon-Parilly | AIX MARLIOZ HANDICAP
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR18,000
10:07 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 279220
	 2	 22137
	 3	 052783
	 4	 544371
	 5	 432555
	 6	 866143
	 7	 746340
	 8	 222110
	 9	 496307
	10	 410070

EXTERIEUR (IRE)
LA HAUTE ISLE (FR)
STEPASIDE BELL (FR)
TRIMLIGHT (FR)
WALDKAUZ (FR)
CAZALLA (FR)
SECOND TO NONE (IRE)
KADNIKOV
THANIELLA (FR)
PRINCE LOS (FR)

64
61
59
59
59
58
58
53.5
52
51

10
8
6
9
1
2
7
4
3
5

C BOUVIER  3.5 
M VELON  1.5 
A NICCO  1.5 
A POUCHIN
E HARDOUIN
C SOUMILLON
S PLANQUE
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
T TRULLIER
NON PARTANT

J GAUVIN
J GAUVIN
MLLE J SOUDAN
C ESCUDER
S SMRCZEK
J GAUVIN
F CHAPPET
N BELLANGER
M MAILLARD
C ESCUDER

4
4
4
5
5
4
4
8
5
4

M
M
H
H
G
M
H
G
M
H

IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
72
--
--
--
62
--
--

	12-�2�-4-2
	 5-�1�-2-1
	17-�3�-4-1
	25-�5�-2-1
	20-�1�-2-3
	13-�1�-2-2
	 7-�0�-0-1
	65-�5�-9-8
	37-�2�-1-5
	30-�2�-1-2

$37,109
$16,891
$35,753
$51,649
$22,499
$22,866
$4,843
$97,118
$36,798
$29,761

	3-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�2�-0-0
	14-�4�-2-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	28-�3�-3-5
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1 EXTERIEUR (IRE) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 10 Total: 12-2-4-2 Prize Money: $37,109
Jockey: C Bouvier (a3.5) WT: 64 Good: 6-1-3-0 Track: 3-1-0-1

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: The Living Room (FR) J+H: 4-2-0-1 Turf: 8-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 11/08/21 (276 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 08Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 108	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $--	 Caliyoun	 2:42.11		  ...... 18¾............................ Deauville
9 of 10	 31Jan22	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Bouvier	 60.5	 $--	 Bobbymurphy	 2:16.76		  ...... 14½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 11	 04Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 9]	 C Pacaut	 62	 $--	 Grace Bere	 1:59.22		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
2 of 7	 24Mar22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 106	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $--	 Sky Glory	 3:20.89		  ........... 2....................... Lyon La Soie
12 of 15	 12Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 O Peslier	 58	 $--	 Galifa	 1:54.00		  ........ 8½......................Fontainebleau

2 LA HAUTE ISLE (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 8 Total: 5-1-2-1 Prize Money: $16,891
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-2-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Adjuvence (FR) J+H: 5-1-2-1 Turf: 5-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 02/08/21 (285 Days)
Owner: M Baguenault De Puchesse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 29Apr21	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Dary Ci	 2:42.38		  ..........nk.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 8	 09Jun21	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Caliyoun	 2:43.07		  ..........nk.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 8	 02Aug21	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Pumpy Girl	 2:48.07		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy
3 of 7	 18Aug21	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Its Dino	 2:33.36		  ........... 2.................................Vichy
7 of 9	 20Sep21	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Flying Easy	 2:22.17		  ........ 8¼......................Fontainebleau

3 STEPASIDE BELL (FR) Trainer: Mlle J Soudan Barrier: 6 Total: 17-3-4-1 Prize Money: $35,753
Jockey: A Nicco (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0
Sire: Sidestep (AUS) Dam: Bella Vento (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-3-0 Last Win: 15/10/21 (211 Days)
Owner: Next Gen Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 10Feb22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 5]	 A Nicco	 63.5	 $--	 Cazalla	 1:52.51		  ........ 3¾....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 17	 24Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	 3]	 E Hardouin	 59.5	 $--	 Lou Warrior	 1:55.38		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
7 of 15	 21Mar22	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Madamet	 52	 $--	 Salesman	 1:50.00		  ........ 3¾......................... Compiegne
8 of 18	 15Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 E Hardouin	 58.5	 $--	 Legend	 2:12.80		  ........ 9¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 13	 27Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Velon	 60	 $--	 Dreams	 1:52.56		  ........ 2½......................Fontainebleau

4 TRIMLIGHT (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 9 Total: 25-5-2-1 Prize Money: $51,649
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 59 Good: 13-3-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-4-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-4-2-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Antrim Rose (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 21-5-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-2-0 Last Win: 28/04/22 (16 Days)
Owner: O Horvath/o Martinelli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 17Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 8]	 L Rousseau	 60	 $--	 Furious Des Aigles	 1:56.50		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
4 of 14	 08Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	12]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $--	 Smoking Bianco	 2:10.20		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
3 of 10	 01Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	10]	 L Rousseau	 59	 $--	 Langre	 1:55.61		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 12	 15Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $--	 Beni Khiar	 1:43.94		  ........ 3¾................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 15	 28Apr22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $--	 Anoushka	 2:07.08		  .......... ¾.............................Le Mans
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5 WALDKAUZ (FR) Trainer: S Smrczek Barrier: 1 Total: 20-1-2-3 Prize Money: $22,499
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 59 Good: 11-0-1-1 Track: 4-0-1-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Soldier Hollow (UK) Dam: Wanda’s Girl (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 27/09/21 (229 Days)
Owner: Stall Frohnbach

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 10Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 B Ganbat	 57	 $--	 Noxareno	 1:58.17		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
2 of 10	 07Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 B Ganbat	 57	 $--	 Replenish	 1:59.10		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
5 of 16	 16Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 52.5	 $--	 Full Precieux	 1:55.94		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 14	 02Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 53	 $--	 Ridwaan	 2:10.23		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 9	 23Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 B Ganbat	 59.5	 $--	 Miss Believe	 2:16.32		  ........... 3.........................Lyon-Parilly

6 CAZALLA (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 2 Total: 13-1-2-2 Prize Money: $22,866
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Archipenko (USA) Dam: Aguafria (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 10/02/22 (93 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Mathieu Offenstadt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 15Sep21	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 O Peslier	 57.5	 $--	 Majorette	 2:47.94		  ........ 7¼......................... Compiegne
6 of 7	 15Oct21	 COM	turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 54.5	 $--	 Nizami	 3:10.59		  ...... 11½......................... Compiegne
1 of 12	 10Feb22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	10]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $--	 Bleusky	 1:52.51		  ........... 1....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 11	 04Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Grace Bere	 1:59.22		  ........Lnk............................ Deauville
3 of 10	 24Mar22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 60	 $--	 Gorock Of Saints	 2:14.80		  ........... 2....................... Lyon La Soie

7 SECOND TO NONE (IRE) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 7 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,843
Jockey: S Planque WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay ire h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Magic America (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Chappet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 09Jun21	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 E Verhestraeten	 58	 $--	 Captious	 1:41.58		  ........ 1¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 8	 06Jul21	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 E Verhestraeten	 57	 $--	 Laddies	 1:59.54		  ........ 2¾......................... Compiegne
3 of 10	 27Oct21	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Albanman	 1:51.70		  ........ 3½....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 10	 05Feb22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 6]	 E Verhestraeten	 54	 $--	 Le Nomade	 1:57.73		  ........... 6............................ Deauville
14 of 17	 24Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	13]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Lou Warrior	 1:55.38		  ...... 14½.............................Chantilly

8 KADNIKOV Trainer: N Bellanger Barrier: 4 Total: 65-5-9-8 Prize Money: $97,118
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 27-3-6-3 Track: 2-0-1-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 8-0-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-3-3-5
Sire: Henrythenavigator (USA) Dam: Varsity (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 54-3-5-8 Soft/Heavy: 30-2-2-4 Last Win: 10/02/22 (93 Days)
Owner: G Delepau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 22Dec21	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 E Cieslik	 60	 $--	 La Fibrossi	 2:13.60		  .......... ¾....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 11	 06Jan22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 6]	 F Blondel	 60	 $--	 Joyeux Malpic	 1:52.60		  ........ 1¼....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 11	 13Jan22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 F Blondel	 57	 $--	 Hackle Setter	 2:38.05		  .......... ½....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 12	 10Feb22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	10]	 F Blondel	 58	 $--	 Happy Star	 1:52.19		  ....... Lhd....................... Lyon La Soie
11 of 15	 15Mar22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut	 55.5	 $--	 Qu’hubo	 1:52.60		  ........ 8½....................... Lyon La Soie

9 THANIELLA (FR) Trainer: M Maillard Barrier: 3 Total: 37-2-1-5 Prize Money: $36,798
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 52 Good: 12-0-0-1 Track: 7-0-0-2

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Matorio (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-1-4 Last Win: 12/08/21 (275 Days)
Owner: T Ravier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 05Dec21	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 53.5	 $--	 River Of Silver	 1:51.90		  ...... 11¼....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 12	 10Feb22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	12]	 C Soumillon	 60	 $--	 Kadnikov	 1:52.19		  ........... 2....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 15	 15Mar22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	12]	 C Soumillon	 59.5	 $--	 Rayodor	 1:52.39		  ........ 2½....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 14	 09Apr22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 60	 $--	 Ethion	 1:52.27		  ........ 6¾....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 16	 26Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 60	 $--	 Press Officer	 1:43.43	 	 ........ 3¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

10 PRINCE LOS (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 5 Total: 30-2-1-2 Prize Money: $29,761
Jockey: Non Partant WT: 51 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-1-1
Sire: Los Cristianos Dam: Princesse Polia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-0-2 Last Win: 03/02/22 (100 Days)
Owner: M Escuder/p Faucampre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 03Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Bech River	 1:33.35		  .......... ½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
13 of 18	 20Feb22	 CGM	turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 C Soumillon	 55.5	 $--	 Joao	 1:35.28		  ...... 25½........................Cagnes Midi
14 of 18	 13Mar22	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Pingo	 1:43.04		  ...... 12½......................... Compiegne
7 of 12	 15Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 F Blondel	 58.5	 $--	 Zaamar	 1:44.03		  ........ 3¾................... Marseille-Borely
10 of 10	 29Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 F Blondel	 58	 $--	 Blanc Bleu	 2:03.32		  ...... 12¼................... Marseille-Borely


